Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

101888693

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Peterits and Tredemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): National Home Connections, LLC	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	00097	
1. Name of conveying party(les): National Home Connections, LLC Association Association Association Association Association Address:	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y	
National Home Connections, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85008 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85008 Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85008 Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85008 Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State Cother Cother Corporation-State Cother Cother Corporation-State Cother Cother Corporation-State Cother Cother Cother Corporation-State Cother Coth	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Internal Address: 3838 East Van Buren Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Vers No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Cother Cother Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Security Agreement Change of Name Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathryn S. Geib, Senior Counsel Internal Address: 1 Campus Drive Street Address: 3838 East Van Buren Street City Phoenix State: AZ Zip. 85008 Individual(s) distanship Caprosition: General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware United Partnership Corporation-State Delaware United Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Copy other Street Address: 3838 East Van Buren Street City Phoenix State: AZ Zip. 85008 Individual(s) distanship Copy attached Copy attached State: AZ Zip. 85008 Individual(s) distanship Copy attached State: AZ Zip. 85008 Individual(s) distanship Copy attached State: AZ Zip. 85008 Individual(s) distanship Copy attached City Phoenix State: AZ Zip. 85008 Individual(s) distanship Copy attached City Phoenix State: AZ Zip. 85008 Individual(s) distanship Copy attached City Phoenix State: AZ Zip. 85008 Individual(s) distanship Copy attached City Phoenix State: AZ Zip. 85008 Individual(s) distanship Copy attached City Phoenix State: AZ Zip. 85008 Individual(s) distanship Copy attached City Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Copy attached State: AZ Zip. 85008 Individual(s) distanship Copy attached Comment State City Phoenix State: AZ Zip. 85008 Individual(s) distanship Copy attached City Phoenix State: AZ Zip. 85008 Individual(s) distanship Copy attached City Phoenix State: AZ Zip. 85008 Individual(s) distanship Copy attached Copy is attached City Phoenix Individual(s) distanship Copy attached Comment Sta	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Address: Individual(s)	National Home Connections, LLC	Name: TM Acquisition Corp.	
Individual(s)	/0/15/6/		
Street Address:	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
City_Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85008 City_Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85008 City_Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85008 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Execution Date: Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathryn S. Geib, Senior Counsel Internal Address: Cendant Corporation Street Address: 1 Campus Drive 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Notuber I Internal Address: Series Signing City_Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 Name: The foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing City_Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85008 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Corporation in the United States a domestic representative designation is attended of the United States a domestic representative designation is attended of the United States a domestic representative designation is attended of the United States a domestic representative designation is attended of the United States a domestic representative designation is attended of the United States a domestic representative designation is attended of the United States a domestic representative designation is attended of the United States a domestic representative designation is attended of the United States a domestic representative designation of the United States a domestic representative designation of the United		Street Address: 3838 East Van Buren Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85008	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Other Limited Liability Company	Individual(s) citizenship	
Assignment		Association	
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 476, 499, 2, 456, 258 Additional number(s) attached: Name: Kathryn S. Geib, Senior Counsel Internal Address: City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 No Corporation-State Other It assignes in not domicled in the United States, a domestic resispancion is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional number(s) attached Yes No S. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 476, 499, 2, 456, 258 Additional number(s) attached Yes No S. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No	General Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: A Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 476, 499, 2, 456, 258 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathryn S. Geib, Senior Counsel Internal Address: Cendant Corporation Street Address: 1 Campus Drive City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Signature City: Other If assignee is not consided in the United States, a domestic representation to touched in the United States, a domestic representation to touched in the United States, a domestic representation is true and correct and any attached No Memory of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Characteristics in the United States, and memory to control the designation is true und correct and any attached properties. Additional number(s) address(es) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registration No.(s) 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 476, 499, 2, 456, 258 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 276, 499, 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 276, 499, 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 476, 499, 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 476, 499, 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 276, 499, 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 276, 499, 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 476, 499, 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 476, 499, 2, 456, 258 No 6. Total number of applications and registration No.(s) 4. Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the properties of th	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 476, 499, 2, 456, 258 Additional number(s) attached Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathryn S. Geib, Senior Counsel Internal Address: Cendant Corporation Street Address: 1 Campus Drive City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ettached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Other If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation is attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignation as attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes No S. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 476, 499, 2, 456, 258 Additional name(s) & attached? Yes No S. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 476, 499, 2, 456, 258 Additional name(s) & attached? Yes No S. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	🔏 Assignment 🖫 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware	
Execution Date:	Security Agreement	① Other	
Execution Date: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No (s) 2, 476, 498 2, 472, 261, 2, 476, 499, 2, 456, 258 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathryn S. Geib, Senior Counsel internal Address: Cendant Corporation Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Q Other		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,476,498 2,472,261, 2,476,499, 2,456,258 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathryn S. Geib, Senior Counsel Internal Address: Cendant Corporation Internal Address: Cendant Corporation Street Address: 1 Campus Drive City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 On Not Use This Space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yoo	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,476,498 2,472,261, 2,476,499, 2,456,258 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathryn S. Geib, Senior Counsel Internal Address: Cendant Corporation Internal Address: Cendant Corporation Street Address: 1 Campus Drive City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 On Not Use This Space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathryn S. Geib, Senior Counsel Internal Address: Cendant Corporation To the lest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Additional number(s) attached Yes No No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501286 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Signature 3. Decober , 2001 Date		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,476,498	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathryn S. Geib, Senior Counsel Internal Address: Cendant Corporation Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Hademark Application No.(5)	2,472,261, 2,476,499, 2,456,258	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathryn S. Geib, Senior Counsel Internal Address: Cendant Corporation Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
registrations involved: Name: Kathryn S. Geib, Senior Counsel Internal Address: Cendant Corporation Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115,00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1 Campus Drive Street Address: 1 Campus Drive City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 Onor Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Signature October , 2001 Date			
Name: Kathryn S. Geib, Senior Counsel Internal Address: Cendant Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501286 City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Signature 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00. Comparison Find the properties	_		
Internal Address: Certdant Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501286 City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Date		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1 Campus Drive 8. Deposit account number: 501286 City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing October , 2001 Date	Internal Address: Cendant Corporation		
Street Address: 1 Campus Drive 8. Deposit account number: 501286 City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Signature 3 Date			
Street Address: 1 Campus Drive 501286 City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Signature 3 October , 2001 Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1 Campus Drive 501286 City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Signature 3 October , 2001 Date		9. Donosit account number:	
City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing October , 2001 Date	Street Address: 1 Campus Drive		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Doctober , 2001 Signature 3		JU1200	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Doctober , 2001 Signature 3			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing October, 2001 Date		<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing Signature October, 2001 Date			
Copy of the original document. Kathryn S. Geib Name of Person Signing	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Name of Person Signing Signature 3	copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Kathryn S. Geib	Soch October, 2001	
	Name of Person Signing S	3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective this 23rd day of May, 2001, between National Home

Connections LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 6 Sylvan Way,

Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 ("Assignor") and TM Acquisition Corp., a Delaware Corporation

with an address at 3838 East Van Buren Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85008 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and

to the service marks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

together with the whole of the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey, nunc pro tunc, to

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the whole of the goodwill

symbolized thereby, including, but not limited to, any right to collect damages for past

infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized

officer effective the day and year first above written.

NATIONAL HOME CONNECTIONS, LLC.

Title: Vice President

109075

TRADEMARK REEL: 2390 FRAME: 0401

EXHIBIT A

THE MARKS

Mark:	Reg. No.:	Reg. Date:
NATIONAL HOME CONNECTIONS CHANGE YOUR ADDRESS. WE'LL DO THE REST &	2,476,498	August 7, 2001
Design		
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,472,261	July 24, 2001
NATIONAL HOME CONNECTIONS & Design	2,476,499	August 2, 2001
CHANGE YOUR ADDRESS. WE'LL DO THE	2,456,258	May 29, 2001
REST		

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2390 FRAME: 0402